
Official Box Score - Final

Arizona at Utah

03/15/2026 at Charlie Monfort Field at America First Ballpark (Salt Lake City, UT)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Arizona 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

7

9 0 10

Utah 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3

8

11 0 3

Win: Galindo,David (1-0) Loss: Martinez,Matthew (0-1) Save: None.

Arizona 7 (7-12; 1-2 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

47 Novitske,Nate

DH

4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

36 Lira,Tony

1B

3 2 2 2 2 0 8 1 0 0

23 Adams,TJ (PR/LF) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Cain,Andrew (1B)

LF

3 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2

52 Mihalakis,Maddox

3B

5 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

16 Danzeisen,Caleb

RF

3 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 0

18 Sylvester,Beau

C

4 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 0 0

44 Forbes,Jackson

2B

4 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2

4  McEntire,Carson

CF

4 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 3

5  Meurant,Mathis

SS

4 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0

24 Fladda,Luc

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

11 Hickman,Benton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Martinez,Matthew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Morris,Patrick (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 34 7 9 7 10 5 25 13 0 10

BATTING

2B: Lira [5] (off Abercrombie); Novitske [5] (off Kittredge); Mihalakis [5] (off

Abercrombie); Cain [4] (off Abercrombie); Danzeisen [3] (off Diamant); Sylvester

[4] (off Soder).

HR: Lira [3] (2nd, 2 out, RBI off Abercrombie)

TB: Lira 6; Novitske 2; Mihalakis 2; Cain 2; Danzeisen 2; Sylvester 3. 2-Out RBI:

Forbes 2; Lira 2; Sylvester. GDP: McEntire.

Team RISP: 6-11.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Meurant 2, Forbes, Lira, Danzeisen).

Utah 8 (11-6; 2-1 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

53 Gilliam,Jet

CF

4 2 3 5 1 0 3 0 0 0

9  Long,Jake

LF

4 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

21 Arambula,Daniel

3B

4 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0

18 Gurney,Cameron

1B

4 0 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 0

25 Miller,Cal

DH

4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

5  Noonan,Nevan

2B

3 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0

24 Jacobs,Luke

RF

3 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 2

8  Kleveno,Jack

C

3 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0

31 GraffRowe,Ashton (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Smith,Derek (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

3  Hawkins,Zakye (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Flaharty,Matt

SS

4 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0

13 Abercrombie,Justin

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Kittredge,Ryan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Diamant,Demitri (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Salvesen,Landon (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Soder,Kaden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 Galindo,David (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 8 11 8 3 4 27 6 0 3

BATTING

2B: Gurney [5] (off Fladda).

HR: Gilliam [2] (6th, 1 out, RBI off Fladda)

TB: Gurney 2; Gilliam 6. HBP: Smith [1]. GDP: Gurney; Arambula.

Team RISP: 4-11.

BASERUNNING

CS: Long [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Gurney, Arambula).

ARIZ

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Fladda,Luc 7.0 7 4 4 1 3 27 26 88 63

11 Hickman,Benton (8) 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 7 4

28Martinez,Matthew (L) (8) 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 6 3 23 11

10 Morris,Patrick (9) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 10 5

Totals 8.1 11 8 8 3 4 37 33 128 83

HB: Martinez [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Morris 3/3; Hickman 1/2; Martinez 2/3.

GO-FO: Fladda 8-8; Hickman 0-0; Martinez 1-0; Morris 1-0.

UTAH

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13 Abercrombie,Justin 1.2 4 4 4 3 0 12 9 45 26

11 Kittredge,Ryan (2.2) 2.1 1 0 0 2 2 9 7 34 18

15 Diamant,Demitri (5) 1.2 2 0 0 3 0 9 6 39 22

30 Salvesen,Landon (6.2) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 8 4

16 Soder,Kaden (7.1) 2.1 2 3 3 2 3 11 9 37 25

10Galindo,David (W) (9.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2

Totals 9.0 9 7 7 10 5 44 34 165 97

Inher. Rnrs: Galindo 0/1; Kittredge 0/1; Salvesen 0/2.

GO-FO: Abercrombie 2-3; Kittredge 1-3; Diamant 2-2; Salvesen 1-1; Soder 2-2;

Galindo 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Shawn Rakos; 1B: Joe Harris; 2B: Jason Venzon; 3B: Joshua Schepis.

First Pitch: 1:04 PM. Duration:3:05.

Attendance: 1375

Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 40F



Play By Play (Full) - Final

Arizona at Utah

03/15/2026 at Charlie Monfort Field at America First Ballpark (Salt Lake City, UT)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Arizona 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

7

9 0 10

Utah 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3

8

11 0 3

Arizona starters:

47/dh/Novitske,Nate; 36/1b/Lira,Tony; 3/lf/Cain,Andrew; 52/3b/Mihalakis,Maddox; 16/rf/Danzeisen,Caleb; 18/c/Sylvester,Beau;

44/2b/Forbes,Jackson; 4/cf/McEntire,Carson; 5/ss/Meurant,Mathis; 24/p/Fladda,Luc;

Utah starters:

53/cf/Gilliam,Jet; 9/lf/Long,Jake; 21/3b/Arambula,Daniel; 18/1b/Gurney,Cameron; 25/dh/Miller,Cal; 5/2b/Noonan,Nevan; 24/rf/Jacobs,Luke;

8/c/Kleveno,Jack; 2/ss/Flaharty,Matt; 13/p/Abercrombie,Justin;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - ARIZ batting

Novitske,Nate flied out to ss (1-2 BFS).

Lira,Tony doubled down the left field line (2-2 KBBF).

Cain,Andrew doubled down the right field line, RBI (2-1 FBB); Lira,Tony scored from second base.

Mihalakis,Maddox doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Cain,Andrew scored from second base.

Mound visit (UTAH)

Danzeisen,Caleb walked (3-2 BBFKBB).

Sylvester,Beau reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Mihalakis,Maddox advanced to third base;

Danzeisen,Caleb out at second base, ss to 2b.

Forbes,Jackson flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - UTAH batting

Gilliam,Jet walked (3-2 SBSBBB).

Long,Jake singled to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KSB); Gilliam,Jet advanced to second base.

Arambula,Daniel flew into double play to rf (3-2 FBBFBF); Gilliam,Jet out at 2B on the play, rf to ss.

Long,Jake out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

THIS

INNING R H E L

ARIZ 2 3 0 2

UTAH 0 1 0 0



2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - ARIZ batting

McEntire,Carson walked (3-0 BBBB).

Meurant,Mathis flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Novitske,Nate grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBF); McEntire,Carson advanced to second base.

Lira,Tony homered to deep center field (477 ft), 2RBI (0-1 K); McEntire,Carson scored from second base.

Cain,Andrew walked (3-2 FBSBFBB).

UTAH pitching change: Kittredge,Ryan replaces Abercrombie,Justin.

Mihalakis,Maddox grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K).

Bottom of 2nd - UTAH batting

Gurney,Cameron doubled to left field (0-0).

Miller,Cal flied out to cf (0-0).

Noonan,Nevan struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Jacobs,Luke grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ARIZ 2 1 0 1

UTAH 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - ARIZ batting

Danzeisen,Caleb flied out to lf (0-0).

Sylvester,Beau walked (3-2 KBBFBB).

Sylvester,Beau out at second base, c to ss.

Forbes,Jackson flied out to cf (1-1 BS).

Bottom of 3rd - UTAH batting

Kleveno,Jack flied out to cf (0-0).

Flaharty,Matt flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Gilliam,Jet flied out to lf (0-1 K).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ARIZ 0 0 0 0

UTAH 0 0 0 0



4th Inning

Top of 4th - ARIZ batting

McEntire,Carson struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK).

Meurant,Mathis struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Novitske,Nate doubled to right field (1-0 B).

Lira,Tony walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Cain,Andrew flied out to rf (2-2 FBBS).

Bottom of 4th - UTAH batting

Long,Jake flied out to rf (2-2 BKFB).

Arambula,Daniel grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Gurney,Cameron grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 SB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ARIZ 0 1 0 2

UTAH 0 0 0 0

5th Inning

Top of 5th - ARIZ batting

UTAH pitching change: Diamant,Demitri replaces Kittredge,Ryan.

Mihalakis,Maddox grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 BK).

Danzeisen,Caleb doubled to left center (1-1 BK).

Sylvester,Beau infield singled to second base (1-1 BF); Danzeisen,Caleb advanced to third base.

Forbes,Jackson walked (3-2 SBBBFB); Sylvester,Beau advanced to second base.

Mound visit (UTAH)

McEntire,Carson grounded into double play to 3b, unassisted (0-1 F); Sylvester,Beau out at 3B on the play, 3b to

1b.

Bottom of 5th - UTAH batting

Miller,Cal grounded out, 1b to p (0-1 K).

Noonan,Nevan struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK).

Jacobs,Luke struck out looking (1-2 KSBK).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ARIZ 0 2 0 2

UTAH 0 0 0 0



6th Inning

Top of 6th - ARIZ batting

Meurant,Mathis flied out to lf (2-2 KKFBFB).

Novitske,Nate walked (3-2 BFBFBFFB).

Lira,Tony flied out to cf (0-2 KF).

Cain,Andrew walked (3-0 BBBB); Novitske,Nate advanced to second base.

UTAH pitching change: Salvesen,Landon replaces Diamant,Demitri.

Mihalakis,Maddox fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-2 FBBF).

Bottom of 6th - UTAH batting

Kleveno,Jack grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Flaharty,Matt singled to left field (0-2 KK).

Gilliam,Jet homered to left field (398 ft), 2RBI (1-0 B); Flaharty,Matt scored from first base.

Long,Jake grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FF).

Arambula,Daniel grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KBSFBBF).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ARIZ 0 0 0 2

UTAH 2 2 0 0

7th Inning

Top of 7th - ARIZ batting

Danzeisen,Caleb grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

UTAH pitching change: Soder,Kaden replaces Salvesen,Landon.

Sylvester,Beau struck out looking (0-2 FSK).

Forbes,Jackson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Bottom of 7th - UTAH batting

Gurney,Cameron grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 KB).

Miller,Cal singled to center field (2-2 SSBB).

Noonan,Nevan flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Jacobs,Luke flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ARIZ 0 0 0 0

UTAH 0 1 0 1



8th Inning

Top of 8th - ARIZ batting

McEntire,Carson flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Meurant,Mathis grounded out, 1b to p (1-2 FBSF).

Novitske,Nate grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBK).

Bottom of 8th - UTAH batting

Kleveno,Jack singled to center field (1-1 KB).

UTAH substitution: GraffRowe,Ashton pinch running for Kleveno,Jack.

Flaharty,Matt singled down the right field line (0-2 KF); GraffRowe,Ashton advanced from first base to third base.

ARIZ pitching change: Hickman,Benton replaces Fladda,Luc.

Gilliam,Jet infield singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); GraffRowe,Ashton scored; Flaharty,Matt

advanced to second base.

Long,Jake singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Flaharty,Matt advanced to third base; Gilliam,Jet advanced to second

base.

ARIZ pitching change: Martinez,Matthew replaces Hickman,Benton.

Mound visit (ARIZ)

Arambula,Daniel singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (0-2 SFF); Flaharty,Matt scored; Gilliam,Jet

scored from second base; Long,Jake advanced to second base.

Gurney,Cameron grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KS); Long,Jake advanced to third base;

Arambula,Daniel out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss.

Miller,Cal struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS).

THIS

INNING R H E L

ARIZ 0 0 0 0

UTAH 3 5 0 1



9th Inning

Top of 9th - ARIZ batting

UTAH substitution: Smith,Derek replaces GraffRowe,Ashton at c, batting 8th.

Lira,Tony walked (3-1 KBBBB).

ARIZ substitution: Adams,TJ pinch running for Lira,Tony.

Mound visit (UTAH)

Cain,Andrew popped up to 2b (1-1 KB).

Mihalakis,Maddox struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Danzeisen,Caleb walked (3-1 BBBKB); Adams,TJ advanced to second base.

Sylvester,Beau doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 SF); Adams,TJ scored from second base; Danzeisen,Caleb

advanced from first base to third base.

Forbes,Jackson singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Danzeisen,Caleb scored; Sylvester,Beau scored from

second base.

UTAH pitching change: Galindo,David replaces Soder,Kaden.

McEntire,Carson flied out to rf (0-1 F).

Bottom of 9th - UTAH batting

ARIZ position change: Adams,TJ remains in the game at lf

ARIZ position change: Cain,Andrew now playing 1b from lf

Noonan,Nevan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Mound visit (ARIZ)

Jacobs,Luke walked (3-0 BBBB); Noonan,Nevan advanced to second base.

Smith,Derek hit by pitch (0-0 B); Noonan,Nevan advanced to third base; Jacobs,Luke advanced to second base.

ARIZ pitching change: Morris,Patrick replaces Martinez,Matthew.

UTAH substitution: Hawkins,Zakye pinch running for Smith,Derek.

Flaharty,Matt grounded out, 1b to p, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Noonan,Nevan scored; Jacobs,Luke advanced to third

base; Hawkins,Zakye advanced to second base.

Gilliam,Jet singled to left field, walk off, 2RBI (2-2 SKBB); Jacobs,Luke scored; Hawkins,Zakye scored from

second base.

THIS

INNING R H E L

ARIZ 3 2 0 1

UTAH 3 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final

Arizona at Utah

03/15/2026 at Charlie Monfort Field at America First Ballpark (Salt Lake City, UT)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Arizona 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

7

9 0 10

Utah 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3

8

11 0 3

Arizona starters:

47/dh/Novitske,Nate; 36/1b/Lira,Tony; 3/lf/Cain,Andrew; 52/3b/Mihalakis,Maddox; 16/rf/Danzeisen,Caleb; 18/c/Sylvester,Beau;

44/2b/Forbes,Jackson; 4/cf/McEntire,Carson; 5/ss/Meurant,Mathis; 24/p/Fladda,Luc;

Utah starters:

53/cf/Gilliam,Jet; 9/lf/Long,Jake; 21/3b/Arambula,Daniel; 18/1b/Gurney,Cameron; 25/dh/Miller,Cal; 5/2b/Noonan,Nevan; 24/rf/Jacobs,Luke;

8/c/Kleveno,Jack; 2/ss/Flaharty,Matt; 13/p/Abercrombie,Justin;

Top of 1st - ARIZ batting

Novitske,Nate flied out to ss (1-2 BFS).

Lira,Tony doubled down the left field line (2-2 KBBF).

Cain,Andrew doubled down the right field line, RBI (2-1 FBB); Lira,Tony scored from second base.

Mihalakis,Maddox doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Cain,Andrew scored from second base.

Mound visit (UTAH)

Danzeisen,Caleb walked (3-2 BBFKBB).

Sylvester,Beau reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Mihalakis,Maddox advanced to third base; Danzeisen,Caleb out at second base, ss to 2b.

Forbes,Jackson flied out to cf (1-0 B).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 2nd - ARIZ batting

McEntire,Carson walked (3-0 BBBB).

Meurant,Mathis flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Novitske,Nate grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBF); McEntire,Carson advanced to second base.

Lira,Tony homered to deep center field (477 ft), 2RBI (0-1 K); McEntire,Carson scored from second base.

Cain,Andrew walked (3-2 FBSBFBB).

UTAH pitching change: Kittredge,Ryan replaces Abercrombie,Justin.

Mihalakis,Maddox grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - UTAH batting

Kleveno,Jack grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Flaharty,Matt singled to left field (0-2 KK).

Gilliam,Jet homered to left field (398 ft), 2RBI (1-0 B); Flaharty,Matt scored from first base.

Long,Jake grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FF).

Arambula,Daniel grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KBSFBBF).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - UTAH batting



Kleveno,Jack singled to center field (1-1 KB).

UTAH substitution: GraffRowe,Ashton pinch running for Kleveno,Jack.

Flaharty,Matt singled down the right field line (0-2 KF); GraffRowe,Ashton advanced from first base to third base.

ARIZ pitching change: Hickman,Benton replaces Fladda,Luc.

Gilliam,Jet infield singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); GraffRowe,Ashton scored; Flaharty,Matt advanced to second base.

Long,Jake singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Flaharty,Matt advanced to third base; Gilliam,Jet advanced to second base.

ARIZ pitching change: Martinez,Matthew replaces Hickman,Benton.

Mound visit (ARIZ)

Arambula,Daniel singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (0-2 SFF); Flaharty,Matt scored; Gilliam,Jet scored from second base;

Long,Jake advanced to second base.

Gurney,Cameron grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KS); Long,Jake advanced to third base; Arambula,Daniel out at 2B on the play,

2b to ss.

Miller,Cal struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS).

3 R, 5 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 9th - ARIZ batting

UTAH substitution: Smith,Derek replaces GraffRowe,Ashton at c, batting 8th.

Lira,Tony walked (3-1 KBBBB).

ARIZ substitution: Adams,TJ pinch running for Lira,Tony.

Mound visit (UTAH)

Cain,Andrew popped up to 2b (1-1 KB).

Mihalakis,Maddox struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Danzeisen,Caleb walked (3-1 BBBKB); Adams,TJ advanced to second base.

Sylvester,Beau doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 SF); Adams,TJ scored from second base; Danzeisen,Caleb advanced from first base to third

base.

Forbes,Jackson singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Danzeisen,Caleb scored; Sylvester,Beau scored from second base.

UTAH pitching change: Galindo,David replaces Soder,Kaden.

McEntire,Carson flied out to rf (0-1 F).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - UTAH batting

ARIZ position change: Adams,TJ remains in the game at lf

ARIZ position change: Cain,Andrew now playing 1b from lf

Noonan,Nevan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Mound visit (ARIZ)

Jacobs,Luke walked (3-0 BBBB); Noonan,Nevan advanced to second base.

Smith,Derek hit by pitch (0-0 B); Noonan,Nevan advanced to third base; Jacobs,Luke advanced to second base.

ARIZ pitching change: Morris,Patrick replaces Martinez,Matthew.

UTAH substitution: Hawkins,Zakye pinch running for Smith,Derek.

Flaharty,Matt grounded out, 1b to p, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Noonan,Nevan scored; Jacobs,Luke advanced to third base; Hawkins,Zakye advanced

to second base.

Gilliam,Jet singled to left field, walk off, 2RBI (2-2 SKBB); Jacobs,Luke scored; Hawkins,Zakye scored from second base.

3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Arizona at Utah

03/15/2026 at Charlie Monfort Field at America First Ballpark (Salt Lake City, UT)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Arizona 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

7

9 0 10

Utah 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3

8

11 0 3

ARIZONA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #47 Novitske, Nate dh 4 0 1 0

2 #23 Adams, TJ

#36 Lira, Tony

lf 0

3

1

2

0

2

0

2

3 #3 Cain, Andrew 1b 3 1 1 1

4 #52 Mihalakis, Maddox 3b 5 0 1 1

5 #16 Danzeisen, Caleb rf 3 1 1 0

6 #18 Sylvester, Beau c 4 1 2 1

7 #44 Forbes, Jackson 2b 4 0 1 2

8 #4 McEntire, Carson cf 4 1 0 0

9 #5 Meurant, Mathis ss 4 0 0 0

Totals 34 7 9 7

Runs 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7

Hits 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 9

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 2 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 10

ARIZ

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Fladda,Luc 7.0 7 4 4 1 3 27 26 88 63

11 Hickman,Benton (8) 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 7 4

28Martinez,Matthew (L) (8) 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 6 3 23 11

10 Morris,Patrick (9) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 10 5

Totals 8.1 11 8 8 3 4 37 33 128 83

HB: Martinez [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Morris 3/3; Hickman 1/2; Martinez 2/3.

GO-FO: Fladda 8-8; Hickman 0-0; Martinez 1-0; Morris 1-0.
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Arizona at Utah

03/15/2026 at Charlie Monfort Field at America First Ballpark (Salt Lake City, UT)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Arizona 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

7

9 0 10

Utah 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3

8

11 0 3

UTAH SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #53 Gilliam, Jet cf 4 2 3 5

2 #9 Long, Jake lf 4 0 2 0

3 #21 Arambula, Daniel 3b 4 0 1 2

4 #18 Gurney, Cameron 1b 4 0 1 0

5 #25 Miller, Cal dh 4 0 1 0

6 #5 Noonan, Nevan 2b 3 1 0 0

7 #24 Jacobs, Luke rf 3 1 0 0

8 #3 Hawkins, Zakye

#8 Kleveno, Jack

#31 Graff-Rowe, Ashton

#26 Smith, Derek

PR 0

3

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #2 Flaharty, Matt ss 4 2 2 1

Totals 33 8 11 8

Runs 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3 8

Hits 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 5 1 11

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

UTAH

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13 Abercrombie,Justin 1.2 4 4 4 3 0 12 9 45 26

11 Kittredge,Ryan (2.2) 2.1 1 0 0 2 2 9 7 34 18

15 Diamant,Demitri (5) 1.2 2 0 0 3 0 9 6 39 22

30 Salvesen,Landon (6.2) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 8 4

16 Soder,Kaden (7.1) 2.1 2 3 3 2 3 11 9 37 25

10Galindo,David (W) (9.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2

Totals 9.0 9 7 7 10 5 44 34 165 97

Inher. Rnrs: Galindo 0/1; Kittredge 0/1; Salvesen 0/2.

GO-FO: Abercrombie 2-3; Kittredge 1-3; Diamant 2-2; Salvesen 1-1; Soder 2-2; Galindo 0-1.
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